From: M F

Sent: 04 October 2017 16:10

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Elective Home Education Discussion with Lord Soley
Hi

| am not available to attend

thanks

From: Bailey, Annette [mailto:annette.bailey@hants.gov.uk]

Sent: 04 October 2017 13:09

To: Trundell, Vivian <vtrundell@buckscc.gov.uk>; Jenny Dodd <jenny.dodd@staffordshire.gov.uk>; 'Kevin Grant'
<kevin.grant@grovelandscentre.org.uk>; 'Anna Shaw' <Anna.Shaw@hertfordshire.gov.uk>; Molloy, Frances
<Frances.Molloy@Iancashire.gov.uk>; 'Fiona.Lowery@daoncaster.gov.uk' <Fiona.Lowery@doncaster.gov.uk>;
Andrew Parker <andrew.parker@westsussex.gov.uk>; Buchanan Venetta <Venetta.Buchanan@sheffield.gov.uk>;
Grant, Elaine <Elaine.Grant@croydon.gov.uk>

Cc: Harvey, Dave <Dave.Harvey@hants.gov.uk>

Subject: Elective Home Education Discussion with Lord Soley

Dear all

Elective Home Education Discussion with Lord Soley



You will be aware that there has been a private members bill around Elective Home Education and Lord Soley would
like the opportunity to discuss the private members bill with interested parties. The meeting is taking place on
Tuesday 17 October at 3.00 pm at the Houses of Parliament. Exact location to be confirmed nearer the time. The
room Lord Soley is booking has a maximum capacity of twenty people therefore AEHEP members will shrink and
grow according to outside representation.

Could you please let me know if you are available to attend.

If you have any queries regarding the above meeting please contact D H oh the number below.

Many thanks



